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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

 x  

CONSTRUCTION LABORERS PENSION 

TRUST OF GREATER ST. LOUIS, 

Individually and on Behalf of All Others 

Similarly Situated, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

AUTOLIV, INC., et al., 

Defendants. 

 

 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

x 

Civil Action No. 1:13-cv-02546-JPO 

CLASS ACTION 

LEAD PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION 

AND MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF 

CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND 

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION OF 

SETTLEMENT PROCEEDS 

 

 

 

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 24, 2014, at 3:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the 

matter may be heard, Lead Plaintiffs will move this Court for entry of orders and judgments pursuant 

to Rule 23 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure: approving the settlement of the above-captioned 

action and approving the Plan of Distribution of settlement proceeds.  This motion is based on the 

Memorandum of Law in Support of Lead Plaintiffs’ Motion for Final Approval of Class Action 

Settlement and Plan of Distribution of Settlement Proceeds; the Joint Declaration of Robert M. 

Rothman and Ira A. Schochet in Support of (1) Lead Plaintiffs’ Motion for Final Approval of Class 

Action Settlement and Plan of Distribution of Settlement Proceeds, and (2) Lead Counsel’s Motion 

for an Award of Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses, with annexed exhibits; the Stipulation and 

Agreement of Settlement dated August 14, 2014; and all other pleadings, rulings and other papers on 

file, and such other matters as may be presented to the Court. 
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Proposed orders will be submitted with Lead Plaintiffs’ reply submission after the deadline 

for requesting exclusion and objecting have passed. 

DATED:  September 19, 2014 Respectfully submitted, 

 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  

 & DOWD LLP 

SAMUEL H. RUDMAN 

ROBERT M. ROTHMAN 

ERIN W. BOARDMAN 

 

s/ Robert M. Rothman 

 ROBERT M. ROTHMAN 

 
58 South Service Road, Suite 200 

Melville, NY  11747 

Telephone:  631/367-7100 

631/367-1173 (fax) 

srudman@rgrdlaw.com 

rrothman@rgrdlaw.com 

eboardman@rgrdlaw.com 

 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  

 & DOWD LLP 

ELLEN GUSIKOFF STEWART 

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 

San Diego, CA  92101-8498 

Telephone:  619/231-1058 

619/231-7423 (fax) 

elleng@rgrdlaw.com 

 
LABATON SUCHAROW LLP 

JOEL H. BERNSTEIN 

IRA A. SCHOCHET 

NICOLE M. ZEISS 

ERIC D. GOTTLIEB 

140 Broadway, 34th Floor 

New York, NY  10005 

Telephone:  212/907-0700 

212/818-0477 (fax) 

jbernstein@labaton.com 

ischochet@labaton.com 

nzeiss@labaton.com 

egottlieb@labaton.com 
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Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiffs and the Class 

 
VANOVERBEKE MICHAUD & TIMMONY, P.C. 

THOMAS C. MICHAUD 

79 Alfred Street 

Detroit, MI  48201 

Telephone:  313/578-1200 

313/578-1201 (fax) 

tmichaud@vmtlaw.com 

 
Additional Counsel for Plaintiff 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 19, 2014, I authorized the electronic filing of the foregoing 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to 

the e-mail addresses denoted on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, and I hereby certify that I 

caused to be mailed the foregoing document or paper via the United States Postal Service to the non-

CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct.  Executed on September 19, 2014. 

 s/ Robert M. Rothman 

 ROBERT M. ROTHMAN 

 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  

 & DOWD LLP 

58 South Service Road, Suite 200 

Melville, NY  11747 

Telephone:  631/367-7100 

631/367-1173 (fax) 

 

E-mail:  rrothman@rgrdlaw.com 
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Mailing Information for a Case 1:13-cv-02546-JPO 

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case. 

• Mario Alba , Jr

malba@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_ny@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,drosenfeld@rgrdlaw.com

• Joel H. Bernstein 

jbernstein@labaton.com,rviczian@labaton.com,egottlieb@labaton.com,ElectronicCaseFiling@labaton.com,lmehringer@labaton.com,smundo@labaton.com,sauer@labaton.com

• Ronald Joshua Bliss 

ronald.bliss@bryancave.com,dortiz@bryancave.com

• Erin Whitney Boardman 

eboardman@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

• Eric David Gottlieb 

egottlieb@labaton.com

• Gary John Hacker 

ghacker@skadden.com

• Jay B. Kasner 

jkasner@skadden.com

• Christopher J. Keller 

ckeller@labaton.com,drogers@labaton.com

• Scott D. Musoff 

smusoff@skadden.com,david.carney@skadden.com

• Eric Rieder 

erieder@bryancave.com,dortiz@bryancave.com

• David Avi Rosenfeld 

drosenfeld@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_ny@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

• Robert M. Rothman 

rrothman@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_ny@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

• Samuel Howard Rudman 

srudman@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_ny@rgrdlaw.com,mblasy@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

• Ira A. Schochet 

ischochet@labaton.com,mrusso@labaton.com,electroniccasefiling@labaton.com

• Ellen Anne Gusikoff Stewart 

elleng@rgrdlaw.com

• Nicole M. Zeiss 

nzeiss@labaton.com,lmehringer@labaton.com,electroniccasefiling@labaton.com,cboria@labaton.com

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who therefore require manual noticing). You may wish to use your mouse to select 

and copy this list into your word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients. 

Thomas               C. Michaud                                           

,   

Page 1 of 1SDNY CM/ECF Version 5.1.1-

9/18/2014https://ecf.nysd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/MailList.pl?307457508377525-L_1_0-1
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